San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
o Mock Trial Program 2023-24
Key Dates

Legal Practices Pathway
County Website: https://bit.ly/SBMockTrial
State Website: crf-usa.org
Friday, September 1, 2023 INTENT TO PARTICIPATE DUE (Possible funding through Expanded Learning see your administration)

Regular registration $995 per team due no later than September 29, 2023
Late registration $1,050 per team due October 2 — October 20, 2023

Thursday, September 14, 2023 MOCK TRIAL ORIENTATION- Via Zoom
3:30 p.m.—4:30 p.m.

Thursday, September 28, 2023 CLERK, BAILIFF, JOURNALIST & ARTIST WORKSHOP- Via Zoom
3:30-5:00 p.m.

Friday, September 29, 2023 Regular Registration Due $995 per team

Thursday, October 5, 2023 TRAINING FOR JUDGES, ATTORNEYS & SCORERS- Via Zoom

12:15-1:15 p.m.

Friday, October 20, 2023 LATE REGISTRATION DUE $1,050 per team (October 2 — 20, 2023)
(No refunds after Friday, October 20, 2023)

Friday, October 20, 2023 ALL FORMS DUE: (Hard deadline)
e School Registration
e School Roster
e Student Registrations & Signature Card
e  Court Acceptance of Risk and Release of Liability Form

e  SBCSS Photo Release Form

Competition Schedule
Check-in time is 4:45 p.m. — Rounds begin promptly at 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 ROUND I (Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino & Victorville)
Wednesday, November 15, 2023 ROUND II (Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino & Victorville)
Wednesday, November 29, 2023 ROUND III (Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino & Victorville)
Wednesday, December 6, 2023 ROUND IV (Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino & Victorville)
Wednesday — Thursday, SEMI FINALS COMPETITION San Bernardino Superior Courthouse
January 10 - 11, 2024
Saturday, January 20, 2024 FINALS COMPETITION San Bernardino Superior Courthouse

9:00 a.m.
Thursday, January 25, 2024 AWARDS CEREMONY DoubleTree Hotel Ontario

Doors open at 5:30 p.m. and program begins at 6:00 p.m.
March 22 - 24, 2024

STATE COMPETITION Los Angeles, California
May 2 -5, 2024

NATIONAL COMPETITION Wilmington, Delaware

For additional information contact: Email: sbcropevents@sbcss.net ® Phone: (909) 252-4550

Innovation and Engagement — Workforce SBCSS
670 E. Carnegiee® San Bernardino, CA 92407

Transforming lives through education
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